
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 26 MAY 2023

R1 26 May 2023 | Compiegne | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 584564
	 2	 663613
	 3	 755
	 4	 964508
	 5	 443607
	 6	 265100
	 7	 405650
	 8	 906546
	 9	 718094
	10	 898
	11	 595008

MALLORCA SUN (IRE)
GRAND FETARD (IRE)
TOURGEVILLE
BALSAMAND (IRE)
KING MOLLENKOTT (GER)
KHABESA (FR)
PIANO MAN (FR)
URAL (FR)
SUPREME (FR)
VICTORY OVER LIFE (IRE)
ALIGHT (FR)

59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

7
1
11
4
10
6
3
5
2
8
9

T LE GRAET  3.5 
C BERGE  2.5 
A BENTAHAR  2.5 
L WOLFF
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
A MOSSE  3.5 
E CRUBLET  1.5 
F SATALIA  2.5 
J PELICIER  3.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
G MEURY  2.5 

N CAULLERY
A FOUASSIER
N CLEMENT
G BIETOLINI
V LUKA
A FABRE
C & Y LERNER
I ENDALTSEV
G BIETOLINI
MLLE L LENGLART
A FOUASSIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
G
C
F
G
G
C
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0

$3,008
$24,317
$2,389
$3,978
$4,160
$22,217
$9,136
$3,194
$16,802
$0
$7,080

	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MALLORCA SUN (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,008
Jockey: T Le Graet (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Bilissie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trois Mille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Sylphid	 1:50.91		  ......... 16.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Enchantres	 1:54.73		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
5 of 6	 05Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Padishakh	 1:55.95		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Guet Apens	 2:22.36		  ...... 26¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:42.48		  ........ 3½...............................Angers

2 GRAND FETARD (IRE) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $24,317
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pretty Darling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/04/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $--	 Gauss	 1:17.64		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 24Mar23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Expertise	 1:34.38		  ........ 2¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 9	 12Apr23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Carry Bay	 1:36.35		  ........ 3¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 12	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Andeluna	 1:26.87		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
3 of 9	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 60.5	 $--	 Purple Rain	 1:25.56		  ........Lnk...............................Angers

3 TOURGEVILLE Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: A Bentahar (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: The Madding Crowd (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:30.36		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Oujda	 1:48.21		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Art Of Magic	 1:14.08		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

4 BALSAMAND (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,978
Jockey: L Wolff WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Basilia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Horn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Mandega	 1:18.73		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 William Tell	 1:17.15		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $--	 Gauss	 1:17.64		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 My Universe	 1:46.30		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Lunala	 1:17.58		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 26 MAY 2023

5 KING MOLLENKOTT (GER) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,160
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Katdogawn (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Nasella	 1:40.39		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Nuitsblanches	 1:26.13		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 9	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Brisbane	 1:28.88		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Khahira	 1:57.02		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Wukhann	 1:50.90		  ...... 14½...............Salon-De-Provence

6 KHABESA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,217
Jockey: A Mosse (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Khadima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (91 Days)
Owner: S Le Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Moon Ray	 1:14.12		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 58	 $--	 Recoletty	 1:18.83		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Partly Cloudy	 1:19.12		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Half Half	 1:16.80		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 Lunala	 1:17.58		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 PIANO MAN (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,136
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Princess Charm (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Berke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ...... 11¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:31.21		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Speechman	 1:38.29		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 06Apr23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Don’t Look Up	 1:15.82		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Lunala	 1:17.58		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 URAL (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,194
Jockey: F Satalia (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Lady Oriande (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 A Stolen Kiss	 1:51.58		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 12Apr23	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Satalia	 56	 $--	 Varenna	 1:58.20		  ........ 6¾...............................Evreux
5 of 13	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 L Bails	 53.5	 $--	 Seabelle Fal	 1:58.60		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 11	 02May23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 October Chope	 1:42.55		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:35.42		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 SUPREME (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: $16,802
Jockey: J Pelicier (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Lope Supreme (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (91 Days)
Owner: Dr B Sacre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $--	 Waitara	 2:18.00		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 9	 23Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Harald	 2:15.77		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Alcedimzoe	 2:19.69		  ...... 15½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 02May23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 October Chope	 1:42.55		  ...... 12¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:35.42		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 VICTORY OVER LIFE (IRE) Trainer: Mlle L Lenglart Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Whisper Magnolia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle L Lenglart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Atakama	 1:42.94		  ...... 22¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Art Of Magic	 1:14.08		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:35.42		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 ALIGHT (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,080
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Light Up My Life (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/22 (270 Days)
Owner: P Stival/mme O Fau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Goguen Spaise	 1:59.64		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:27.68		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 08Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 Between	 1:43.70		  ...... 25¾............................Pornichet
13 of 14	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 W Levesque	 54.5	 $--	 Claretina	 1:28.94		  ...... 22¼............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 02May23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Poppy Carrew	 1:29.92		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 26 MAY 2023

R2 26 May 2023 | Compiegne | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 3
	 3	 96
	 4	 63665
	 5	 79668
	 6	 5634
	 7	 5427
	 8	 0
	 9	 6
	10	

BESHTANI (FR)
MADIGAN
REBORN (FR)
BLINDMAN (FR)
SADALBARI (IRE)
CAMERON (FR)
GALLANT DEED (FR)
MY TAKY TAKY LP (UNR)
MAGIC LORD (GER)
AL QADAM (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

2
9
3
10
6
8
4
5
7
1

M BARZALONA
M GUYON
A BENTAHAR  2.5 
T BACHELOT
B MARIE
R MANGIONE
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
B MURZABAYEV
C DEMURO

F GRAFFARD
Y BARBEROT
S GHYS
A G BOTTI
M NIESLANIK
M MUNCH
F CHAPPET
V LUKA
S SMRCZEK
MISS A MURPHY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
C
C
C
G
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UNR
GER
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,389
$0
$4,216
$0
$5,973
$5,305
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BESHTANI (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Beshara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Maniatic	 1:41.32		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

2 MADIGAN Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Maygold (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Burkle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Tropisme	 1:50.81		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 REBORN (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bentahar (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Dalmatie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Cosmic Invasion	 1:10.93		  ...... 20½.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 12Apr23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 L’ambassadeur	 2:54.70		  ......... 28...............................Evreux

4 BLINDMAN (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,216
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Mantissa (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Poggioni/a&G Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Marquisat	 1:41.09		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Sous La Neige	 1:38.69		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Premier Ordre	 1:39.41		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:45.30		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Greenwood	 1:47.18		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
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5 SADALBARI (IRE) Trainer: M Nieslanik Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Sannkala (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Alashar	 1:26.73		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Prince De Paname	 2:02.07		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Florian	 55.5	 $--	 Mowgli	 2:09.18		  ...... 16½..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:37.91	 	 ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Irishkamaya	 1:28.00		  ........ 4¼................................Nancy

6 CAMERON (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,973
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cosma (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Syros	 1:29.43		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Olympic Goal	 1:56.13		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Mr Melbourne Cen	 1:58.55		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 05Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:36.27		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly

7 GALLANT DEED (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,305
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Global Magic (GER) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Valimi	 1:46.10		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Guet Apens	 2:22.36		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 18Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Sayed	 1:40.44		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 12	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 My Lord	 2:07.00		  ......... 16...............................Dieppe

8 MY TAKY TAKY LP (UNR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay unr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seattle Sur (UK) Dam: Maksima (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sorites S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 18Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Sayed	 1:40.44		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 MAGIC LORD (GER) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Mambo Rhythm (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Frohnbach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Munroh	 1:52.61		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud

10 AL QADAM (FR) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: One River (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Macauliffe/don/de Souza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 26 May 2023 | Compiegne | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 041012
	 2	 461210
	 3	 624940
	 4	 155052
	 5	 941605
	 6	 301340
	 7	 400039
	 8	 145497
	 9	 007611
	10	 238926
	11	 68

CHOP VAL (FR)
BERGWIND (GER)
NEXTWAVE (FR)
CHANCE
INATTENDU (FR)
DREAM FOR ALL (ITY)
COME SAY HI (FR)
LE SICILIEN (FR)
AUENWOLF (GER)
SELKET (IRE)
PLEIONE (IRE)

60
59
59
58
58
58
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

2
8
3
10
7
6
9
11
1
4
5

C SOUMILLON
L DE BLENDE  2 

R HAEDENS  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
M GUYON
H BOUTIN
E FONTAINE  2.5 
A POUCHIN
T TRULLIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
B MARIE

A FOUASSIER
MME L BLENDE
MME M WEGHE
N CAULLERY
E LYON
L ROVISSE
D WINDRIF
S WATTEL
J PHELIPPON
MLLE A BUDKA
M NIESLANIK

6
11
7
7
7
6
7
4
9
5
4

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
GER
FR
UK
FR
ITY
FR
FR
GER
IRE
IRE

76
--
--
87
88
--
87
--
--
--
--

	48-�7�-3-8
	 8-�2�-2-0
	37-�4�-6-7
	33-�7�-4-2
	60-�7�-7-1
	29-�4�-1-8
	52-�5�-7-3
	 6-�1�-0-0
	46-�10�-7-6
	35-�4�-6-4
	 2-�0�-0-0

$104,064
$17,172
$19,136
$79,610
$152,896
$70,144
$111,734
$22,784
$98,048
$84,852
$168

	2-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	7-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-3-2
	5-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CHOP VAL (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 48-7-3-8 Prize Money: $104,064
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 27-4-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 36-7-3-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Enough Paint (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 31-3-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-5 Last Win: 17/04/23 (39 Days)
Owner: L Ovadia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:17.00		  ........Lnk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:23.03		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:24.31		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 17Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Selket	 1:36.96		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 61	 $--	 Galik	 1:45.93		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy

2 BERGWIND (GER) Trainer: Mme L Blende Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $17,172
Jockey: L De Blende (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo noipan ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Wiesenpfad (GER) Dam: Beirut (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/17 (2032 Days)
Owner: Mme L De Blende

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09Jul17	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 D Schiergen	 59	 $--	 Yaa Salaam	 1:35.66		  ........ 1¾............................. Cologne
1 of 14	 21Sep17	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Lerner	 56	 $--	 Mungus	 2:05.97		  ........... 1................................Nancy
2 of 10	 13Oct17	 MAI	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Artu	 67	 $--	 Ajmany	 2:10.80		  ........ 1¼....................Maisons-Laffitte
1 of 11	 01Nov17	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 D Artu	 69	 $--	 Vision Of Twilight	 |2:22.98|		  ........... 2.............................. Amiens
10 of 11	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L De Blende	 60	 $--	 Joao	 2:05.30		  ......... 24................ Le Croise-Laroche

3 NEXTWAVE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Weghe Barrier: 3 Total: 37-4-6-7 Prize Money: $19,136
Jockey: R Haedens (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gentlewave (GER) Dam: Next More (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Van Den Weghe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Jul21	 BDH	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 Jozef Bojko	 61.5	 $--	 Nordgold	 2:53.49		  ........ 1¼......................Bad-Harzburg
4 of 7	 22Aug21	 MUL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 Robin Haedens	 53	 $--	 Gambia Star	 3:19.54		  ........ 3¾.............................Mulheim
9 of 15	 05Sep21	 BAD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 Jozef Bojko	 56	 $--	 Like Me	 3:28.08		  ........ 7½...................... Baden-Baden
4 of 7	 03Oct21	 DUS	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A De Vries	 55	 $--	 Uripolski	 3:18.73		  ........ 6¼.......................... Dusseldorf
10 of 12	 13Nov21	 BMN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Jozef Bojko	 59	 $--	 Lacrimosa	 2:56.82		  ...... 39¾............................... Breme

4 CHANCE Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10 Total: 33-7-4-2 Prize Money: $79,610
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 24-6-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 22-5-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Harem Lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 23-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (98 Days)
Owner: Mme E Hebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 G Angius	 57	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:19.14		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 6	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:59.15		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 54	 $--	 Doctor Ron	 1:36.22		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 14Apr23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 2:07.49		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille 
2 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:40.35		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
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5 INATTENDU (FR) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 7 Total: 60-7-7-1 Prize Money: $152,896
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 24-3-2-0 Track: 7-2-0-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Suama (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 46-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-4-1 Last Win: 25/02/23 (90 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Miss Believe	 1:31.95		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Dreams	 1:56.00		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:56.77		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 15	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Queen Lady	 1:58.95		  ...... 14¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 58	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:40.35		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau

6 DREAM FOR ALL (ITY) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 6 Total: 29-4-1-8 Prize Money: $70,144
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 23-3-1-7 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bay ity g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Frozen Power (IRE) Dam: Crover (IRE) J+H: 16-3-1-5 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Racing Stars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 52.5	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Narcissus	 1:37.40		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 12Apr23	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Bentahar	 61.5	 $--	 Botas	 1:59.10		  ........ 1¼...............................Evreux
4 of 17	 04May23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	17]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:37.10		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:38.66		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 COME SAY HI (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 9 Total: 52-5-7-3 Prize Money: $111,734
Jockey: E Fontaine (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 24-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Show Flower (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 39-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-4-2 Last Win: 24/05/22 (367 Days)
Owner: C Trecco/g Salussolia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Polite	 1:21.60		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 52.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:39.63		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 E Fontaine	 59	 $--	 Al Khamsin	 1:56.29		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
9 of 13	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 E Fontaine	 59	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:48.90		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 LE SICILIEN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $22,784
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pearly Empress (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/21 (548 Days)
Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Yoozuna	 2:14.70		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Junko	 2:12.14		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 5	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Athabascan	 2:08.25		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 9	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:38.74		  ......... 15............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Dannsa Flora	 2:21.95		  ...... 18¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 AUENWOLF (GER) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 1 Total: 46-10-7-6 Prize Money: $98,048
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

9yo chestnut ger g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-2
Sire: Lord Of England (GER) Dam: Auenprincess (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 11/05/23 (15 Days)
Owner: Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Gold Palace	 3:15.34		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Kir Royal	 2:36.30		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Shamsabad	 2:36.09		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $--	 Ante Post	 2:27.23		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 59.5	 $--	 Kaptain Nordik	 2:36.35		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 SELKET (IRE) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 4 Total: 35-4-6-4 Prize Money: $84,852
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 22-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Bonne Nouvelle (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 25-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Early Light	 1:56.54		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $--	 Fort Payne	 1:52.22		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Yellowblue	 1:57.82		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 17Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.96		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:40.35		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
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11 PLEIONE (IRE) Trainer: M Nieslanik Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $168
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Parvenue (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 16Nov22	 DRE	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 Jiri Palik	 55	 $--	 Rosa	 2:03.00		  ...... 11¾.............................Dresden
8 of 8	 06May23	 DRE	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Michaela Malacova	 47.5	 $--	 Clementine	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¾.............................Dresden
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R4 26 May 2023 | Compiegne | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 222
	 3	 78
	 4	 0
	 5	 644
	 6	 852
	 7	 32
	 8	 39
	 9	 6
	10	
	11	
	12	

NATHIM (IRE)
TERREDEGUERRE (FR)
EGYPTIENNE (FR)
TISSEUSE DE REVES
CHILD OF THE MOON (FR)
MORGANA (FR)
TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR)
CHANEL GOLD (FR)
FURI DE LA HOUSSAY (FR)
ZANONA (FR)
AFAREET (IRE)
VAUX LE VICOMTE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

7
8
4
3
10
12
11
9
2
6
1
5

T TRULLIER
M GUYON
EDDY HARDOUIN
B MURZABAYEV
F SATALIA  3.5 
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
G MOSSE
M BARZALONA
D CIROCCA  3.5 
T VENTADOUR  2.5 

MLLE A CROMBEZ
M D SANCHEZ
MLLE A BUDKA
A FABRE
J C ROUGET
S WATTEL
P&J BRANDT
J CARVALHO
M DELZANGLES
F GRAFFARD
M BARATTI
M GUARNIERI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$14,635
$0
$0
$4,658
$5,973
$6,765
$3,584
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 NATHIM (IRE) Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Qatar Hope (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Im Atchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 First Snow Moon	 2:06.70		  ...... 10¾...............................Dieppe

2 TERREDEGUERRE (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-3-0 Prize Money: $14,635
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: War Story (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Meury	 57	 $--	 Forelsket	 1:39.79		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Kitten’s Paw	 1:39.14		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Louve Story	 1:56.93		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 EGYPTIENNE (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Egypt Moon (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Miss Cantik	 1:46.38		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Baron	 56.5	 $--	 Woodchuck	 2:16.28		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 TISSEUSE DE REVES Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Poplin (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dj Deer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Zeeyara	 2:10.71		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
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5 CHILD OF THE MOON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,658
Jockey: F Satalia (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Ma Preference (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Dabawa	 1:38.35		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Satalia	 58	 $--	 First Snow Moon	 2:06.70		  ........... 9...............................Dieppe

6 MORGANA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,973
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Magic Mist (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Delalande	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:40.77		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Ottery	 1:43.96		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Kamiyah	 1:41.92		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

7 TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,765
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Senorita Bloom (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand/p Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Paz	 1:27.79		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Bless	 1:39.98		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

8 CHANEL GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,584
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Coco Sun (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: German Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Atakama	 1:42.94		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Louve Story	 1:56.93		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 FURI DE LA HOUSSAY (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Val Whitby (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Petit Boileau Trained Foa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 57	 $--	 Miss Cantik	 1:46.38		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 ZANONA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Zayva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 AFAREET (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Cirocca (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Min Banat Alreeh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Baratti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 VAUX LE VICOMTE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Ventadour (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Tuileries (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rangio Farm Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 26 May 2023 | Compiegne | DE SAINT-SAUVEUR HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 827316
	 2	 200506
	 3	 007600
	 4	 000000
	 5	 599307
	 6	 018996
	 7	 070070
	 8	 390073
	 9	 099405
	10	 001004
	11	 677904
	12	 80600
	13	 000600
	14	 040000
	15	 755050
	16	 000007

TOP GLORY (FR)
GOT FROST (FR)
MOASA (FR)
RIVERET (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
ENJOY THE SILENCE
MAKSEN SENORA (FR)
ANGEL DUST (FR)
AYGUEMORTE
KAVAKNEY (BEL)
ORPANAMA DAVIS (FR)
THE FIRST LADY (FR)
FEE HISTORIQUE (FR)
EXCLUSIVE BEAUTY (FR)
ZAMUJA
ART PREMIER (IRE)

60
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

10
2
4
14
16
13
7
11
9
12
5
15
8
6
3
1

J CLAUDIC
L BAILS  1.5 
A BENTAHAR  1.5 
E CRUBLET
A MOSSE  1.5 
G GUNGUI  2.5 
B MARIE
M NOBILI
A NICCO  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
T TRULLIER
Y ROUSSET
H BOUTIN
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
F LEFEBVRE
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 

X L LE STANG
X L LE STANG
S GHYS
J M PLASSCHAERT
M GONZALEZ
C BOUTIN
F X BELVISI
MME J HENDRIKS
P L GUERIN
J M PLASSCHAERT
MME J HENDRIKS
MLLE S GEFFRIAUD
J J BOUTIN
M ROSSEEL
M ROSSEEL
C MARTINON

5
5
6
11
5
10
6
5
10
7
6
5
6
6
12
7

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
H
M
M
M
M
H
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
BEL
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
79
39
--
48
--
--
--
41
72
--
81
58
--
--

	40-�2�-5-3
	47-�3�-6-1
	42-�3�-2-3
	27-�2�-0-0
	40-�1�-3-2
	135-�12�-15-15
	17-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-2-4
	120-�6�-14-9
	37-�3�-0-2
	31-�0�-3-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	50-�0�-3-3
	42-�1�-3-2
	68-�6�-7-5
	44-�4�-3-5

$39,474
$57,199
$39,949
$13,505
$29,898
$212,942
$2,864
$15,474
$119,846
$26,508
$16,135
$0
$28,288
$13,183
$87,471
$70,053

	15-�0�-2-2
	9-�0�-2-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-0
	18-�1�-0-1
	59-�5�-8-6
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	34-�4�-3-4
	19-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-2
	25-�5�-4-2
	12-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 TOP GLORY (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 10 Total: 40-2-5-3 Prize Money: $39,474
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 60 Good: 18-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miss Denmark (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 26-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-2 Last Win: 29/04/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 29Mar23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Noble Angel	 2:07.84		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
7 of 11	 09Apr23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 52.5	 $--	 Guadalest	 2:22.38		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	18]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
1 of 12	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $--	 Dandy Cool	 1:26.92		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
6 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 A Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Goji Berry	 1:46.86		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GOT FROST (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 47-3-6-1 Prize Money: $57,199
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 21-0-4-1 Track: 5-2-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miranda Frost (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-2-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (385 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Skade	 1:41.62		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 11Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:58.79		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 57	 $--	 Noble Angel	 2:06.30		  ........ 1½............................ Argentan
13 of 16	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Loona Spigao	 2:20.76		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Duclos	 63.5	 $--	 Perle D’ivoire	 2:06.90		  ......... 35...............................Dieppe

3 MOASA (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 4 Total: 42-3-2-3 Prize Money: $39,949
Jockey: A Bentahar (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 25-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amadea (GER) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (228 Days)
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 A Bentahar	 57	 $--	 Green Curry	 1:51.78		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
7 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Bentahar	 57.5	 $--	 Banksy	 1:33.87		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 54	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:42.15		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Bentahar	 54.5	 $--	 Dance Colony	 1:35.49		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	15]	 A Bentahar	 53	 $--	 Rio Samba	 1:52.50		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

4 RIVERET (FR) Trainer: J M Plasschaert Barrier: 14 Total: 27-2-0-0 Prize Money: $13,505
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

11yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Helette (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/20 (938 Days)
Owner: Jm Plasschaert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Lucky Kentucky	 1:19.00		  ...... 12¼......................... Le Touquet
13 of 15	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Nobili	 55.5	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:30.65		  ...... 29¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Ayguemorte	 1:50.35		  ...... 10½.............................. Amiens
11 of 14	 12Apr23	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Francois	 60	 $--	 Botas	 1:59.10		  ...... 31¼...............................Evreux
13 of 15	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Francois	 56.5	 $--	 Tenorio	 1:10.14		  ...... 16½......................Fontainebleau
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5 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 16 Total: 40-1-3-2 Prize Money: $29,898
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 22-0-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-0-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia Bech (IRE) J+H: 31-1-3-2 Turf: 29-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/10/21 (579 Days)
Owner: Gaby Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Banksy	 1:33.87		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
9 of 17	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mosse	 54.5	 $--	 Skade	 1:41.62		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 11Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 A Mosse	 58	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:58.79		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
12 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Mosse	 59.5	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ...... 14½......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 57	 $--	 Sermandakfi	 2:13.55	 	 ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

6 ENJOY THE SILENCE Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 13 Total: 135-12-15-15 Prize Money: $212,942
Jockey: G Gungui (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 52-6-2-6 Track: 15-1-4-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 23-2-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 59-5-8-6
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Cerita (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 81-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 49-4-7-4 Last Win: 11/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 11Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $--	 Quiz Evolution	 1:58.79		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
8 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ........ 9¾......................... Compiegne
9 of 10	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Menges	 61.5	 $--	 Perle D’ivoire	 2:06.90		  ...... 46¾...............................Dieppe
9 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Gungui	 54	 $--	 Goji Berry	 1:46.86		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Rio Samba	 1:52.50		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 MAKSEN SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,864
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Sybelle Senora (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Pink Valentine	 1:16.70		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 13	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 57.5	 $--	 Navalis	 1:33.81		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Saint Fiacre	 1:30.28		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:28.32		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Marie	 53	 $--	 Dance Colony	 1:35.49		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ANGEL DUST (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 11 Total: 21-0-2-4 Prize Money: $15,474
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Gregoraci (FR) J+H: 15-0-1-2 Turf: 17-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Girousse / Van Der Za

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 56	 $--	 Ayguemorte	 1:50.35		  ........ 6¾.............................. Amiens
13 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Love Affair	 1:39.48		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
18 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Banksy	 1:33.87		  ...... 23¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	12]	 M Nobili	 59	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ........ 9¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Dance Colony	 1:35.49		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

9 AYGUEMORTE Trainer: P L Guerin Barrier: 9 Total: 120-6-14-9 Prize Money: $119,846
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 44-1-4-3 Track: 17-3-3-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-4-3-4
Sire: Vertigineux Dam: Aiguille Du Midi (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 91-6-12-8 Soft/Heavy: 62-5-8-4 Last Win: 12/11/22 (195 Days)
Owner: Pl Guerin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Capchop	 1:53.74		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Pingo	 1:59.64		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
4 of 17	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Nicco	 52.5	 $--	 Skade	 1:41.62		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
5 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 Bonnie Hopps	 1:53.65		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau

10 KAVAKNEY (BEL) Trainer: J M Plasschaert Barrier: 12 Total: 37-3-0-2 Prize Money: $26,508
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 7-3-0-0

7yo bay f. bel h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-0-1
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Kavasole (FR) J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 29-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/03/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Jm Plasschaert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	15]	 Laura Grosso	 51	 $--	 Hybrid	 1:38.95		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 S Francois	 56	 $--	 Queen Of The Night	 1:34.46		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
16 of 17	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Laura Grosso	 52.5	 $--	 Skade	 1:41.62		  ......... 19.............................Chantilly
13 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Francois	 58	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ...... 15¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Dance Colony	 1:35.49		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 ORPANAMA DAVIS (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 5 Total: 31-0-3-2 Prize Money: $16,135
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 9-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Majesty Davis (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Vandenabeele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 M Nobili	 59	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:40.76		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 59	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:06.49		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
9 of 15	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Nobili	 58.5	 $--	 My Buddy	 1:58.32		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Kavakney	 1:34.46		  ...... 13¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne

12 THE FIRST LADY (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Geffriaud Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: Goldfieber (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fw Geffriaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Miss Marple	 3:21.04		  ...... 16¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
98 of 12	 29Sep22	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 P Denis	 63	 $--	 Il Est Francais	 4:16.72		  ......... 42............................... Auteuil
6 of 6	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Luka Rousseau	 54.5	 $--	 Centrical	 2:32.53		  ......... 13...............................Angers
10 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 59.5	 $--	 Le Bolero	 2:09.96		  ...... 12¼............................Pornichet
11 of 13	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 57	 $--	 Vespaman	 2:35.00		  ........ 9½...................................Pau

13 FEE HISTORIQUE (FR) Trainer: J J Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 50-0-3-3 Prize Money: $28,288
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 54.5 Good: 29-0-3-3 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Xachusa (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 38-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 My Buddy	 1:58.32		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Aquitaine	 2:59.10		  ...... 13½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Gungui	 56	 $--	 Zinnia	 1:42.39		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
11 of 18	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 G Gungui	 51	 $--	 Ayana	 2:12.24		  ...... 11½......................... Compiegne
15 of 17	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Black Cess	 1:44.80		  ...... 16¾.................. ParisLongchamp

14 EXCLUSIVE BEAUTY (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 6 Total: 42-1-3-2 Prize Money: $13,183
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 15-0-1-0 Track: 10-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-2
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Ma Petite Poule (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 25-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:30.65		  ........ 4¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 15	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Peslier	 51	 $--	 Time To Fly	 1:29.36		  ......... 14......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 53	 $--	 Skade	 1:27.22		  ........ 7½.............................Le Mans
14 of 18	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Kavakney	 1:34.46		  ......... 15......................... Compiegne
16 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 50	 $--	 Dance Colony	 1:35.49		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud

15 ZAMUJA Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 3 Total: 68-6-7-5 Prize Money: $87,471
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54.5 Good: 23-2-3-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

12yo uk h Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-4-2
Sire: Mujahid (USA) Dam: Mazaya (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 46-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-3-3 Last Win: 22/04/16 (2590 Days)
Owner: Mme R Descheemaeker-de Vriendt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 16Oct21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Michel	 51	 $--	 Grisbi	 1:54.20		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 15	 07Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 2:01.90		  ........ 5¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 15	 02Dec21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Perle De Vati	 3:08.00		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 13	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $--	 Gormlaith	 2:12.35		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
12 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Meury	 51.5	 $--	 Bonnie Hopps	 1:53.65		  ...... 16½......................Fontainebleau

16 ART PREMIER (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 1 Total: 44-4-3-5 Prize Money: $70,053
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Dutch Art (UK) Dam: Slippers Best (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-0-3 Last Win: 18/11/20 (919 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Frenchy	 1:52.40		  ...... 19¾....................... Lyon La Soie
17 of 17	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 R Mangione	 54	 $--	 Palimero	 1:44.62		  ...... 41¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Saint Fiacre	 1:30.28		  ...... 26¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:28.32		  ......... 22.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	15]	 A Nicco	 51.5	 $--	 Tenorio	 1:10.14		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
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R6 26 May 2023 | Compiegne | DE L’IMPERATRICE MARIE-LOUISE
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 150800
	 2	 620233
	 3	 807003
	 4	 800395
	 5	 018709
	 6	 331060
	 7	 0660
	 8	 434541
	 9	 824830
	10	 740000
	11	 086003
	12	 706044
	13	 000323
	14	 086089
	15	 006020
	16	 090080
	17	 090900

BOZA (FR)
POWER PAPERS (FR)
BLACK LIVES MATTER (FR)
STIRLING (FR)
FULLDITCH (FR)
ASHDEL (FR)
CAPE VERDE (FR)
HARTWOOD MAN (FR)
ONZEMAI (FR)
RED CRAZY (FR)
LOUVE PRECIEUSE (FR)
NAJIBA (FR)
LADY VALOU (FR)
JAVA JAMES (FR)
JOYCE GALESTE (FR)
KOREM (FR)
BRAMANTE (FR)

60
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56
53.5
52.5
51.5
51
51
51

14
6
17
5
9
16
3
4
10
12
2
13
8
15
7
1
11

H JOURNIAC
B MURZABAYEV
A POUCHIN
B MARIE
A MADAMET
EDDY HARDOUIN
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
T TRULLIER
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M MARQUETTE
D CIROCCA  1.5 

N CAULLERY
A SUBORICS
S KOBAYASHI
H BLUME
R CHOTARD
A HOLLINSHEAD
M RULEC
V DISSAUX
S CERULIS
H GHABRI
M KREBS
G BARBEDETTE
MME R PHILIPPON
MME J HENDRIKS
H GHABRI
C H PLISSON
F CARNEVALI

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
H
G
G
M
G
H
G
G
H
M
M
M
M
M
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
107
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�1�-1-1
	 6-�0�-2-2
	21-�1�-1-2
	14-�0�-0-1
	22-�1�-4-1
	13-�1�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	16-�0�-2-1
	33-�3�-2-2
	20-�1�-1-2
	 9-�0�-0-1
	31-�1�-2-5
	15-�0�-1-0
	40-�2�-1-4
	 7-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-0-1

$17,951
$15,158
$41,005
$10,036
$23,000
$12,773
$0
$19,070
$11,057
$55,199
$17,221
$4,871
$36,261
$1,786
$43,228
$0
$1,597

	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-4
	4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 BOZA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,951
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Vefa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (105 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Provost	 52.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ...... 38¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:42.89		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:50.17		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 60	 $--	 Glory Of Rome	 1:10.53		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau

2 POWER PAPERS (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: $15,158
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Pristina (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Maranado	 1:57.81		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Seidl	 58	 $--	 Delphinus	 1:59.02		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 18	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 B Murzabayev	 55.5	 $--	 Sinndarillo	 1:44.20		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 18	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	17]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Larno	 1:40.32		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
3 of 17	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 59.5	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:33.04		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BLACK LIVES MATTER (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 17 Total: 21-1-1-2 Prize Money: $41,005
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Magic Potion (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/05/21 (726 Days)
Owner: Pat  Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 51	 $--	 Kiloecho	 1:17.89		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 12	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Dragons Please	 1:27.60		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 14	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Luna The Great	 2:23.65		  ...... 35¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	15]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 El Bnoud	 1:24.80		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Laurent	 1:48.72		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 STIRLING (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: $10,036
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Some Spirit (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Rennstall Engelbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Momento Giusto	 1:17.05		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Go Love	 1:37.91		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $--	 Tigrr	 1:41.31		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 22Mar23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Lovely Angel	 1:28.94		  ...... 15¾..........................Strasbourg
5 of 17	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	17]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Frosty Bay	 1:49.34		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
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5 FULLDITCH (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-4-1 Prize Money: $23,000
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Star Saphire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/02/23 (107 Days)
Owner: Mlle F Bianchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Septante	 1:29.08		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
8 of 13	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:33.05		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 14Apr23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Boomerang	 1:29.17		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 1:51.78		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 12	 05May23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 60	 $--	 Arco Grande	 1:10.59		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely

6 ASHDEL (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 16 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $12,773
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Ellary (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Dr Lodge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:29.97		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Biologique	 1:43.23		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Oheka	 1:51.60		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 17	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Perrou	 1:57.85		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:48.72		  ...... 28¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 CAPE VERDE (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Claire Song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lazzeri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 17	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Jungle Pulse	 2:00.62		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	14]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Marvanco	 1:50.28		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 L Nomis	 56	 $--	 Heatherwood	 1:59.70		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 12	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:50.09		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne

8 HARTWOOD MAN (FR) Trainer: V Dissaux Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,070
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Sargasses (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/23 (30 Days)
Owner: D Guindon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Go Love	 1:37.91		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Giantissime	 1:41.86		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Makilroy	 1:48.28		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Youm In Love	 1:31.50		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:49.49		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

9 ONZEMAI (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 10 Total: 16-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,057
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 15-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Celenza (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Rosport

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 1:59.46		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Zelzalita	 1:57.30		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Baileys Blessing	 1:58.88		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 I Excel	 2:14.59		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Perrou	 1:57.85		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

10 RED CRAZY (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 12 Total: 33-3-2-2 Prize Money: $55,199
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red Love (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (427 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ...... 14¾......................... Compiegne
16 of 18	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Sinndarillo	 1:44.20		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Wind Of Change	 1:27.21		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 18	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:23.00		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 17	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	17]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Black Cess	 1:44.80		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 LOUVE PRECIEUSE (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 2 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,221
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Licorne Bleue (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 31/01/22 (480 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Bojak	 1:29.29		  ........ 6¼..........................Strasbourg
6 of 9	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:30.69		  ......... 10................................Nancy
13 of 18	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Zelzalita	 1:45.34		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:42.15		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 08May23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Holly Story	 1:29.14		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg

12 NAJIBA (FR) Trainer: G Barbedette Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,871
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 53.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Kingdom Come (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Barbedette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Justum	 59.5	 $--	 Hoolong	 1:57.31		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 05Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Eliyass	 2:06.71		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $--	 Noble Angel	 2:06.30		  ........... 6............................ Argentan
4 of 10	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 L Lenglart	 64	 $--	 Perle D’ivoire	 2:06.90		  ...... 17½...............................Dieppe
4 of 15	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Rio Samba	 1:52.50		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche

13 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 8 Total: 31-1-2-5 Prize Money: $36,261
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-4
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-4 Last Win: 15/05/21 (741 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 S Laurent	 52	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:52.77		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 Lu  Armand	 57.5	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:31.20		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 15	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Makilroy	 1:48.28		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 Heatherwood	 1:59.70		  ........... 1................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 17	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:49.49		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

14 JAVA JAMES (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 15 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,786
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 51.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Fall View (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Van Der Weide/van Der Zaa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 M Nobili	 56	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:29.97		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:43.90		  ........ 6½.............................. Amiens
11 of 13	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Private Lounge	 1:25.34		  ...... 21¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $--	 Makilroy	 1:48.28		  ......... 14......................... Compiegne
9 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:42.15		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne

15 JOYCE GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 7 Total: 40-2-1-4 Prize Money: $43,228
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 24-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/04/22 (417 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 So You Say	 2:14.65		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:42.89		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Landaryna	 2:13.95		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:49.49		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 53.5	 $--	 Goji Berry	 1:46.86		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 KOREM (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Marquette WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Koropick (IRE) Dam: Resaca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Imiola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Zandjan	 1:40.60		  ...... 22½............................Pornichet
12 of 13	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Private Lounge	 1:25.34		  ...... 21¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 53	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:42.89		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 17	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 54.5	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:49.49		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $--	 Athineos	 2:23.28		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
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17 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 11 Total: 18-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: D Cirocca (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady Sylvester (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Carnevali/s Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 2:14.64		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Speedy Angel	 2:41.36		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Daiquiri Dream	 2:55.88		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V D’amico	 57	 $--	 Mitarc	 2:55.50		  ...... 27¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 15	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Cirocca	 53.5	 $--	 Goji Berry	 1:46.86		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud


